reference in the present annual report.

20.2.
Proforma
financial information
On February 19, 2005, Maurel & Prom acquired 100% of the
shares of Rockover Oil and Gas (renamed Maurel & Prom
Gabon Limited).
On August 4, 2005, Maurel & Prom also acquired 100% of
the shares of Hocol Petroleum Holdings Ltd, the parent com-
pany of Hocol group.
The consolidated proforma income statement, assuming that
the acquisitions would have taken place on the first day of the
year, is based on the income statement over 12 months of
the companies that were acquired after adjustment to com-
ply with the Group’s methods and adjusted to take into
account the impact of the issue of OCEANEs on January 1st,
2005, and one year amortization of the oil reserves acquired;
this results in a Group sales of €M588.5 and a net income
of €M125.7 for 2005.

20.

83

Financial information on the assets, financial situation and income of the issuer

1363 RA05 EXE_UK_05  11/10/06  16:54  Page 83

Proforma income statement

In thousands of euros 2005 Adjustments 2005 proforma

Sales 407 722 180 799 588 521

Other operating income 298 (254) 44

Change in inventory (41) (860) (901)

Other purchases and operating expenses 94 591 30 625 125 216

Taxes 15 756 14 903 30 659

Personnel expenses 24 939 7 309 32 248

Amortization 63 539 49 594 113 132

Provisions 3 977 6 926 10 903

Other expenses 23 598 20 859 44 457

Current operating income 181 660 51 189 232 850
Income from sales of assets 1 777 (160) 1 617
Depreciation (22 069) (22 069)

Other operating expenses

Operating income 161 368 51 029 212 398
Gross cost of borrowing (34 323) (6 086) (40 409)

Income from cash flow 5 986 4 583 10 569

Net cost of borrowing (28 337) (1 503) (29 840)

Other financial income 12 987 5 123 18 110

Other financial expenses (30 506) (5 992) (36 498)

Income before tax 115 514 48 658 164 170
Corporation tax 17 266 23 219 40 485

Net income of consolidated companies 98 248 25 439 123 685
Share in income of companies consolidated
by the equity method 2 033 2 033

Net consolidated income 100 280 25 439 125 718
Including:
- Net income - group share 100 234 25 439 125 672

- Minority interests (46) (46)

Income per share:
- basic 0.90 1.13

- diluted 0.88 1.10

Maurel & Prom
Annual report 2005

84

1363 RA05 EXE_UK_05  11/10/06  16:54  Page 84

20.3.
Financial reports
20.3.1.
Consolidated financial statements
The consolidated financial statements appear in Appendix 2
of this annual report.

20.4.
Verification of the historic